
Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Tim Echols (I) (Rep) 17,331 7,447 213 8 24,999
Alicia M. Johnson (Dem) 10,589 5,968 195 10 16,762
Total Votes 27,920 13,415 408 18 41,761

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 25 9 1 0 35

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 28,097 13,504 415 18 42,034 / 201,660 20.84%

Precincts Reported: 42 of 42 (100.00%)

PSC - District 2 (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Fitz Johnson (I) (Rep) 17,182 7,383 206 8 24,779
Peter Hubbard (Dem) 10,731 6,031 201 10 16,973
Total Votes 27,913 13,414 407 18 41,752

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 27 12 1 0 40

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 28,097 13,504 415 18 42,034 / 201,660 20.84%

Precincts Reported: 42 of 42 (100.00%)

PSC - District 3 (Vote for  1)  

Precincts Reported: 42 of 42 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 42,034 of 201,660 (20.84%)
Ballots Cast: 42,034

Election Summary Report

Cherokee

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
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Official and Complete Results

November 04, 2025

General Election

Elector Group Counting Group Ballots Voters Registered Voters Turnout
Total Election Day 28,097 28,097 13.93%

Advance Voting 13,504 13,504 6.70%
Absentee by Mail 415 415 0.21%
Provisional 18 18 0.01%
Total 42,034 42,034 201,660 20.84%
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Dan Homiller 177 190 2 0 369
Dennis Nelson 189 221 3 0 413
Total Votes 366 411 5 0 782

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 2 5 0 0 7

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 383 422 5 0 810 / 2,446 33.12%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Mayor - Ball Ground (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Greg Edgar 166 197 3 0 366
Kristine Rogers (I) 203 211 2 0 416
Total Votes 369 408 5 0 782

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 1 0 0 1

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 383 422 5 0 810 / 2,446 33.12%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

City Council - Post 4 - Ball Ground (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Anthony "Tony" N. Stancil 325 337 5 0 667
Total Votes 325 337 5 0 667

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 4 14 0 0 18

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 383 422 5 0 810 / 2,446 33.12%

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

City Council - Post 5 - Ball Ground (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Darrell Rice 2,070 1,527 44 1 3,642
Total Votes 2,070 1,527 44 1 3,642

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 79 39 0 0 118

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,680 2,056 67 1 4,804 / 22,775 21.09%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

City Council - Ward 1 - Canton (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Pennie L. Clopton 1,070 739 33 0 1,842
Bryan Roach (I) 1,366 1,115 29 1 2,511
Total Votes 2,436 1,854 62 1 4,353

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 22 12 0 0 34

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,680 2,056 67 1 4,804 / 22,775 21.09%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

City Council - Ward 2 - Canton (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Todd Smith 1,176 922 34 1 2,133
Dwayne A. Waterman (I) 1,220 902 27 0 2,149
Total Votes 2,396 1,824 61 1 4,282

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 21 15 0 0 36

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 2,680 2,056 67 1 4,804 / 22,775 21.09%

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

City Council - Ward 3 - Canton (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Michael Caldwell (I) 2,477 1,409 29 1 3,916
Martha Jean Schindler 1,098 832 25 3 1,958
Total Votes 3,575 2,241 54 4 5,874

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 18 5 0 0 23

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,699 2,301 55 5 6,060 / 25,737 23.55%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Mayor - Woodstock (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Trent Harrison Council 1,200 886 25 0 2,111
D. Warren Johnson (I) 2,168 1,247 27 3 3,445
Total Votes 3,368 2,133 52 3 5,556

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 25 5 0 0 30

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,699 2,301 55 5 6,060 / 25,737 23.55%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

City Council - Ward 1 - Woodstock (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Colin Ake (I) 2,986 1,762 32 2 4,782
Total Votes 2,986 1,762 32 2 4,782

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 97 47 0 0 144

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,699 2,301 55 5 6,060 / 25,737 23.55%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

City Council - Ward 3 - Woodstock (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Gopi Govindaraj 1,254 952 24 1 2,231
Brian Wolfe (I) 2,176 1,216 26 0 3,418
Total Votes 3,430 2,168 50 1 5,649

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 15 4 0 1 20

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,699 2,301 55 5 6,060 / 25,737 23.55%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

City Council - Ward 5 - Woodstock (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 16,286 8,598 249 6 25,139
No 11,546 4,770 164 12 16,492
Total Votes 27,832 13,368 413 18 41,631

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 28,097 13,504 415 18 42,034 / 201,660 20.84%

Precincts Reported: 42 of 42 (100.00%)

T-SPLOST (Vote for  1)  

Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 24,134 11,875 373 15 36,397
No 3,566 1,449 36 3 5,054
Total Votes 27,700 13,324 409 18 41,451

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 28,097 13,504 415 18 42,034 / 201,660 20.84%

Precincts Reported: 42 of 42 (100.00%)

Senior Homestead Exemption - Surviving Spouse Amendment (Vote for  1)  
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Candidate Party Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Yes 3,061 1,985 46 4 5,096
No 524 269 8 1 802
Total Votes 3,585 2,254 54 5 5,898

Election Day Advance 
Voting

Absentee by 
Mail

Provisional Total

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0 0

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional Total
Times Cast 3,699 2,301 55 5 6,060 / 25,737 23.55%

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Senior Tax Exemption - Surviving Spouse - City of Woodstock (Vote for  1)  
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